Arkansas	Basin	Water	Quality
Science	Plan
March,	2021
Special	 thanks	 to	 the	 Colorado	Water	 Conserva4on	Board	 for	 providing	 funding	 for
this	project.	Thanks	also	to	Mike	Weber	of	Lower	Arkansas	Valley	Water	Conservancy
District	and	Annie	Berlemann	of	Colorado	Springs	U4li4es	 for	 their	work	 in	crea4ng
the	 framework	 pieces	 we	 used	 for	 analysis.	 Finally,	 thanks	 to	 the	 Water	 Quality
Working	Group	for	suppor4ng	efforts	in	the	basin	to	improve	water	quality.

Creek	from	source	to	the	El	Paso/Elbert	cty	line.	MS	of	South	Rush	Ck	from	source	to	the	confl.	with
Rush	Ck.	MS	of	Middle	Rush	Ck	from	source	to	the	confl.	with	North	Rush	Ck.	North	Rush	Ck	from
source	to	the	confl.	with	South	Rush	Ck.	MS	of	Rush	Ck	to	the	Lincoln	cty	Line.	MS	of	Antelope	Ck
from	source	to	the	confluence	with	Rush	Ck;	the	West	May	Valley	drain	from	Fort	Lyon	Canal	to	the
confl.	with	the	Ark.	R. 2008
COARLA09a 9a_B.	Mainstem	of	Horse	Creek 2008
COARLA09b 9b_A.	Mainstem	(MS)	of	Apache	Ck.	MS	of	Breckenridge	Ck.	MS	of	Lifle	Horse	Ck.	MS	of	Bob	Ck.
MS	of	Rule	Ck	from	Bent/Las	Animas	County	line.	MS	of	Muddy	Ck	from	south	boundary	of
Setchfield	SWA.	MS	of	Caddoa	Ck	from	CC	Rd.	MS	of	Cat	Ck.	MS	of	Mustang	Ck	from	the	source	to
the	confl.	with	Apishapa	R.	MS	of	Chicosa	Ck	from	source	to	the	Ark.	R.	MS	of	Smith	Canyon	from
Otero/Las	Animas	county	line	to	the	confl.	with	Purgatoire	R.	MS	of	Mud	Ck	from	V	Rd	to	the	confl.
with	the	Arkansas	R.	MS	of	Frijole	Ck	and	Luning	Arroyo	from	sources	to	confl.	with	Purgatoire	R.
MS	of	Blackwell	Arroyo	from	source	to	the	confl.	with	Luning	Arroyo.	MS	of	San	Isidro	Ck	from
source	to	the	confl.	with	San	Francisco	Ck. 2008
COARLA09b 9b_B.	Big	Sandy	Creek	within	Prowers	County 2008
COARLA10 10_B.	Adobe	Creek	Reservoir 2012
COARLA10 10_C.	Nee	Gronda	Reservoir 2012
COARLA11 11_A.	John	MarDn	Reservoir. 2006
COARLA12 12_A.	Lake	Meredith 2016
COARLA12 12_B.	Lake	Henry 2008
COARMA02 2_A.	Mainstem	of	the	Arkansas	River	from	Blue	Ribbon	Creek	to	a	point	immediately	above	the
confluence	with	Wildhorse/Dry	Creek	Arroyo. 2018
COARMA02 2_B.	Mainstem	of	the	Arkansas	River	from	Pueblo	Reservoir	to	Blue	Ribbon	Creek 2018
COARMA03 3_A.	Mainstem	of	the	Arkansas	River	from	a	point	immediately	above	the	confluence	with
Wildhorse/Dry	Creek	Arroyo	to	a	point	immediately	above	the	confluence	with	Fountain	Creek. 2016
COARMA09 9_A.	Mainstem	of	Greenhorn	Creek,	from	a	point	immediately	below	the	Greenhorn	Highline
(Hayden	Supply	Ditch)	diversion	dam,	to	the	confluence	with	the	Saint	Charles	River. 2018
COARMA10 10_A.	Mainstem	of	Sixmile	Creek	from	the	source	to	the	confluence	with	the	Arkansas	River. 2010
COARMA12 12_A.	Mainstem	of	Huerfano	River	from	Highway	69	at	Badito	to	the	confluence	with	the	Arkansas
River. 2004
The	WQWG	chose	to	work	on	a	project	to:	1.)	review	exisDng	data	in	order	to	develop	a	befer
understanding	of	what	we	do	know,	where	data	gaps	may	exist,	and	to	provide	insight	for	future
monitoring	 and	 research	 quesDons,	 and	 2.)	 create	 an	 implementaDon	 guide	 that	 will	 help